
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6442
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013
TRAINING TO WOMEN COMMANDOS
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Security Guard has given training to large number of women commandos;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the services of women commandos are not properly utilised; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): 45 Mahila Commandos have been trained by NSG during the last 10 years.

(b): Year Total Trained
  2003  15
  2004-05  01
  2006  04
  2008-09  08
  2011  17
  Total  45

(c): The Mahila Commandos are being deployed as per the designated tasks in NSG.

(d): Not applicable in view of reply (c) above.
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